1	BY AUT	HORITY			
2	RESOLUTION NO.CR19-1007	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE			
3	SERIES OF 2019	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure			
4	A RESOLUTION				
5 6 7	Concerning adoption of the Storm Drainage Master Plan for the City and County of Denver.				
8	WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 5	6-110 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code, the			
9	Executive Director of Public Works has formulated and developed the Storm Drainage Master Plan for				
10	the City and County of Denver based on expert engineering studies which replaces and supersedes				
11	the Master Drainage Plan dated September 2014 that was previously adopted by Council Resolution				
12	0188, Series of 2014; and				
13	WHEREAS, the Storm Drainage Master Pla	an describes major drainage ways and facilities and			
14	studies future needs required to provide for drainage and control of surface waters within the City's				
15	major drainage basins; and				
16	WHEREAS, Section 56-110(e) of the Denv	er Revised Municipal Code provides that the master			
17	drainage plan formulated and developed by the Executive Director of Public Works may not be				
18	considered the official master drainage plan of the City until it is adopted by resolution of the city				
19	council.				
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED B	Y THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF			
21	DENVER:				
22	Section 1. The City and County of Denve	er hereby adopts the Storm Drainage Master Plan,			
23	dated October 2019, and filed in the office of the O	Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and			
24	County of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 20	190085. as the official master drainage plan of the			
25	City.				
26					

1	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: October 15, 2019						
2	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: October 22, 2019						
3	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: October 28, 2	019					
4		PRESIDEN	NT				
5 6 7 8	ATTEST:	- CLERK AN EX-OFFIC CITY AND	IO CLER	•			
9	PREPARED BY: John G. McGrath, Assistant City A	ttorney	DATE:	October 24, 2019			
0 1 2 3 4	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed ordinance. The proposed resolution is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 of the Charter.						
5	Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney	Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney					
6 7	BY: Knoton J Combod Assistant City	Attornev	DATE.	Oct 24, 2019			